Minnesota, LEROY LOUIS MEHR acting alone or intentionally aiding, advising, hiring, counseling or
conspiring with another or otherwise procures the other to commit the crime obtained property or services
from Federated Insurance by swindling them using artifice, trick, device or other means, and the property
or services had a value in excess of Thirty-Five Thousand Dollars ($35,000.00).

COUNT II

Charge: Insurance Fraud-Present False Representation/Conceals Facts-Policy Application
Minnesota Statute: 609.611.1(a)(1), with reference to:  609.05.1, 609.05.2, 609.52.3(2)
Maximum Sentence: 10 YEARS AND/OR $20,000
Offense Level: Felony